Basic Data Sheet

District Khammam (10), Andhra Pradesh (28)
( Source: Census of India 2001)

Population:
Persons 2,578,927
Males 1,305,543
Females 1,273,384
Growth (1991 - 2001) 15.78
Rural 2,068,066
Urban 510,861
Scheduled Caste population 426,692
Percentage to total population 16.55
Literacy and Educational level
Literates
Persons 1,267,944
Males 745,679
Females 522,265
Literacy rate
Persons 56.89
Males 66.11
Females 47.44
Workers
Total workers 1,244,376
Main workers 1,039,322
Marginal workers 205,054
Non-workers 1,334,551
Scheduled Castes (Largest three)
1.Madiga 243,899
2.Mala 166,895
3.Mala Sale etc. 5,417
Religions (Largest three)
1.Hindus 2,406,066
2.Muslims 137,639
3.Christians 30,777
Important Towns (Largest three)
Population
1.Khammam (M) 159,544
2.Kothagudem (M) 79,721
3.Palwancha (M) 69,088
House Type
Type of house (% of households occupying)
Permanent 46.4
Semi-permanent 12.5
Temporary 411

Number of households
Household size (per household)

Sex ratio (females per 1000 males)
Sex ratio (0-6 years)

Scheduled Tribe population
Percentage to total population

Educational Level attained
Total
Without level
Below primary
Primary
Middle
Matric/Higher Secondary/Diploma
Graduate and above

Age groups
0 -4 years
5-14 years
15 - 59 years
60 years and above (Incl. AN.S.)

Scheduled Tribes (Largest three)
1.Koya etc.
2.Sugalis etc.
3.Gond etc.

Amenities and infrastructural facilities
Total inhabited villages

Amenities available in villages

No.

Drinking water facilities

Safe Drinking water

Electricity (Power Supply)
Electricity (domestic)

Electricity (Agriculture)

Primary school

Middle schools

Secondary/Sr Secondary schools
College

Medical facility

Primary Health Centre

Primary Health Sub-Centre

Post, telegraph and telephone facility
Bus services

Paved approach road

Mud approach road

601,659
4

975
970

682,617
26.47

1,267,944
40,606
362,116
377,075
139,285
275,834
72,950

231,625
618,242
1,533,620
195,440

359,582
271,373
16,203

1,101

of villages
1,100
1,090
1,100

1,000
417
253

18
921

44
395
609
739
604
475




