Basic Data Sheet			
District Khammam (10), Andhra Pradesh (28)			
		( Source: Census of I	India 2001)
Population:			
Persons	2,578,927	Number of households	601,659
Males	1,305,543	Household size (per household)	4
Females	1,273,384		
Growth (1991 - 2001)	15.78	Sex ratio (females per 1000 males)	975
Rural	2,068,066	Sex ratio (0-6 years)	970
Urban Scheduled Caste population	510,861 426,692	Scheduled Tribe population	682,617
Percentage to total population	16.55	Percentage to total population	26.47
Literacy and Educational level			
Literates		Educational Level attained	
Persons	1,267,944	Total	1,267,944
Males	745,679	Without level	40,606
Females	522,265	Below primary	362,116
Literacy rate Persons	56.89	Primary Middle	377,075 139,285
Males	66.11	Matric/Higher Secondary/Diploma	275,834
Females	47.44	Graduate and above	72,950
Workers		Age groups	
Total workers	1,244,376	0 - 4 years	231,625
Main workers	1,039,322	5 - 14 years	618,242
Marginal workers	205,054	15 - 59 years	1,533,620
Non-workers	1,334,551	60 years and above (Incl. A.N.S.)	195,440
Scheduled Castes (Largest three)		Scheduled Tribes (Largest three)	
1.Madiga	243,899	1.Koya etc.	359,582
2.Mala	166,895	2.Sugalis etc.	271,373
3.Mala Sale etc.	5,417	3.Gond etc.	16,203
Religions (Largest three) Amenities and infrastructural facilities			
1.Hindus	2,406,066	Total inhabited villages	1,101
2.Muslims	137,639		
3.Christians	30,777	Amenities available in villages	of villogoo
		Drinking water facilities	of villages 1,100
Important Towns (Largest three)		Safe Drinking water	1,090
portant round (=a.goot aoo)	Population	Electricity (Power Supply)	1,100
	•	Electricity (domestic)	· -
1.Khammam (M)	159,544	Electricity (Agriculture)	-
2.Kothagudem (M)	79,721	Primary school	1,000
3.Palwancha (M)	69,088	Middle schools Secondary/Sr Secondary schools	417 253
		College	18
House Type		Medical facility	921
		Primary Health Centre	44
		Primary Health Sub-Centre	395
Type of house (% of household		Post, telegraph and telephone facility	609
Permanent	46.4 12.5	Bus services	739 604
Semi-permanent Temporary	12.5 41.1	Paved approach road  Mud approach road	604 475
Tomporary	71.1	maa approach roud	470